Valuation and market comments

Having considered matters, taking account of our general observations on site, we are of the opinion that
the Market Value of the subjects in their present condition and with the benefit of vacant possession may
be fairly stated in the sum of £320,000 (THREE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND POUNDS 
STERLING).

Signed J Malcolm Hunter
Electronically signed :- 04/03/2026 16:36

Report author J Malcolm Hunter

Company name J & E Shepherd Chartered Surveyors

Address 18 Castle Street
Dumfries
DG1 1DR

Date of report 17/02/2026

Mortgage Valuation Report